
Electronic  Service
Manuals

This electronic document is provided as a service to our customers.
We do not create the contents of the information contained in this docu-
ment.  Should you have detailed questions pertaining to the information
contained in this document, you may contact Michco, or the manufac-
turer which provided the original information in this electronic deliver-
able.  Michco’s only part in this electronic deliverable was the electronic
assembly process.  By providing this manual on line we are not guaran-
teeing parts availability.

You may contact Michco through the following methods:
Phone (517) 484-9312 or (800) 331-3339

2011 N. High St.  -- Lansing, Michigan -- 48906
Fax: (517) 484-9836

Email: CustServe@Michco.com
Web site: www.Michco.Com

Parts Web site:  www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Order Parts on Line at:
www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Directly to Parts & Service:
By Email: Shop@Michco.com

By Fax: (517) 702-2041
By Voice: Use numbers above.

Serving the Cleaning Industry Since 1922
Notice: All copyrighted material remains property of original owners, all trademarks are property of respective owners.
Manuals are subject to Manufacturer’s reproduction limitations.  Originals or reproductions were provided by manufacturers
through a request.  We make no warranty as to the correctness of information provided in this document and you assume
all risk.  By placing these manuals on line we are not declaring our corporation to be an manufacturer authorized dealer or
provider, please check our web site for authorized manufacturers we represent.



230 /240V

MODEL:  SRS15IE
                10120230 

 

pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box



pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box



pvince
Text Box





pvince
Text Box













pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box



PARTS LIST / SENSOR S15 / 230/240V PARTS LIST / SENSOR S15 / 230/240V 
 



PARTS LIST / SENSOR S15 / 230/240V 
  

POS PRODUCT 
CODE PRV NO. DESCRIPTION 

 1 86142470 5629HG HANDLE WITH CABLE, CPL. 
 2 86142340 5296EW HANDLE GRIP, SR GRY 
 3 86141970 5359HG GROMMET 
 4 86139300 5260DG CABLE WITH EU-PLUG 
 5 86319160 05113 SWITCH / BLUE 
 6 86145640 5160BLU SWITCH CAP 
 7 86145700 5161HG SWITCH CAP HOLDER GRY 
 8 86139280 5162 CABLE CLAMP 
 9 86147040 0103ER SCR, M3,9 X 16 MM DIN 7981 

 10 86137810 5253UL ANTISTATIC WIRE, SENSATION 
 11 86142310 5256ER HANDLE CABLE 3WIRE W/CONNECTOR 
 12 86147140 0129 SCREW, M4 x 12  
 13 86142300 5187 HANDLE TUBE 
 14 86147030 0102 SCREW M3,9x13 MM 
 15 86142650 5040sb HOSE, SENSOR GRY 
 16 86141550 5045HG EXTENSION TUBE GRY 
 17 86140830 5803HG COVER 
 18 86145340 5319 SPRING BAG HOLDER  
 19 86140810 5706BL COVER RELEASE, BLUE 
 20 86138050 5324 BAG HOLDER CPL. 
 21 86144770 5360 SAFETY CATCH, BAG HOLDER 
 22 86144760 5091 SAFETY CATCH SPRING 
 23 86141860 5800WI FRONT COVER CPL. 
 24 86000500 5300 SENSOR FILTER BAG PACK 
 25 86005220 5301ER MICRO HYGIENE FILTER 
 26 86142910 5380HG INTERNAL COVER, COMPL. 
 27 86139290 5164 CABLE CLAMP 
 28 86141620 5208 FILTER SAFETY CATCH 
 29 86145320 5210 SPRING (MICRO FILTER CATCH) 
 30 86139970 1073 CLAMP 
 31 86142290 5099 HANDLE LOCK PLATE 
 32 86143140 5098HG LOCK CATCH 
 33 86143060 0187 LOCK PIN
 34 86139450 5145HG CARRYING HANDLE GRY 
 35 86145350 5146 STOP SPRING 
 36 86139260 5144HG CABLE HOOK LT GRY 
 37 86144620 5424DG RETAINING RING, DK GRY 
 38 86141220 5280HG DUSTBAG HOUSING, 2 WIRE, DK GRY 
 39 86140080 1823HG CLIP, DUS BAG HOUSE-SR-12 
 40 86145280 5084 SPRING LOCKING ROD 
 41 86142870 5217ER INTERNAL HANDLE CABLE 
 42 86139320 5266 CABLE CLAMP (FILTER BAG HOUSING) 
 43 86144490 5842 SEAL 
 44 86144930 5289 SEAL, FILTER TUBE 
 45 86144910 5163 SEAL, FILTER BAG HOUSING NECK 
 46 86141120 5085HG DUST BAG HOUSING BUMPER BASE 
 47 86141090 5082BLU DUST BAG HOUSING LOCKING CATCH 
 48 86143120 5083 LOCKING ROD, DUST BAG HOLDER 
 49 86141170 5214WI DUST BAG HOUSING COMPLT 100 SR 
 50 86146310 1491JE UPHOLSTERY NOZZLE 
 51 86140860 1092JE CREVICE NOZZLE 

 



PARTS LIST / SENSOR S15 / 230/240V 
 

161



PARTS LIST / SENSOR S15 / 230/240V 

 

POS 
PRODUCT 

CODE 
PRV NO. DESCRIPTION 

100 86144150 2832WI POWER HEAD COVER S 15, CPL. 
101 86141400 2846 EXHAUST FILTER 
102 86141380 2820BL EXHAUST FILTER COVER 
103 86145850 2609HG SWIVEL NECK ASSEMBLY 
104 86143180 2886 MALE CONTACT HOLDER 
105 86139230 2494 CABLE CLAMP 
106 86147030 0102 SCREW F 3,9x13 DIN 7981  
107 86139100 2835 BYPASS  VALVE 
108 86142790 0869 INTERNAL CABLE 
109 86145900 2825 SWIVEL NECK BEARING R.H. 
110 86145890 2824 SWIVEL NECK SUPPORT R.H. 
111 86146110 5479 SWIVEL NECK SUPPORT L.H. 
112 86146130 5717 SWIVEL NECK BEARING L.H. 
113 86143800 2890ER PCB POWER SUPPLY 
114 86142780 0864 INTERNAL CABLE 
115 86138500 2843bl BRUSH ROLLER RELEASE SRS15 
116 86145290 5103 SPRING 
117 86137980 5051hg AXLE ASSEMBLY 
118 86137990 5053 AXLE 
119 86293260 5059or FOOT PEDAL ORANGE 
120 86146570 2010 WHEEL RETURN SPRING 
121 86146670 5819hg WHEEL,GRAY 
122 86140000 2014 CLAMP CONNECTING ROD (AXLE) 
123 86138490 2838WI BRUSH ROLLER S15 
124 86138170 5287bl BEARING BLK, RH SR12 BLU/GRY 
125 86144700 2869hg RUBBING PLATE 
126 86137700 2868or ACCESS DOOR 
127 86138000 5303 ACCESS DOOR AXLE 
128 86145330 5304 ACCESS DOOR SPRING 
129 86143850 2861 PILE ADJUSTMENT AXLE 
130 86143920 5174hg PILE ADJUSTMENT WHEEL 
131 86137920 2849 AXLE CLAMP 
132 86144860 01010 SCREW AM4 x 16,DIN 7985 
133 86140620 2860hg COVER 
134 86146220 2833 THRUST MEMBER 
135 86143860 2862hg PILE ADJUSTMENT KNOB 
136 86146230 2834 THRUST MEMBER 
137 86140010 2856 CLAMP 
138 86145250 2867  SPRING 
139 86139740 2822HG CHASSIS G2, CPL. 
140 86141760 2828hg FRONT BOTTOM PLATE G2,CPL 
141 86144530 2830hg REAR BOTTOM PLATE G2, CPL 
142 86144850 0197 SCR, M4X12 MM W/WASHER 
143 86146790 5401 WIRE TIE 
144 86146800 5402 WIRE TIE 
145 86138880 2842hg BUMPER, SET 
146 86143640 5471 MOTOR, VAC 1000W/240V 

- 86139410 05118S CARBON BRUSH SET  
147 86143620 5462 MOTOR PULLEY 2MR 
148 86144710 5100 RUBBER MOUNTING 
149 86143490 2826BL MOTOR COVER 
150 86140610 2839sw COVER FOR AIR CHANNEL 
151 86145470 5129 SUPPORT LEVER 
152 86145460 5107-1 SUPPORT SPRING 
153 86143570 5112sw MOTOR PULLEY COVER 
154 86140150 2881ER COMPUTER CONTROLLER  
155 86147160 0107 SCREW C 2,9x13,  
156 86147190 0143 WASHER 3.2   
157 86145060 5465 SENSOR (WITH RED RING) 
158 86143580 5117 SENSOR PULLEY 
159 86147050 0104 SCREW M3.9 x 25 MM 
160 86138240 5463 BELT 2MR-310-6 
161 86005000 5110 BELT 219 3M HTDII-6 
162 86138200 5766hg BEARING BLOCK L.H. CPL. 
163 86147040 0103ER SCR, M3,9 X 16 MM DIN 7981 
164 86146540 0140 WASHER VS14/18  
165 86147170 0176 SCREW M4 X 30  



86037620-H 04/05/13                                                                                    06929 04/05/13 

 


	ADP618.tmp
	SCR, M4X12 MM W/WASHER
	SCREW M4 X 30 





